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FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMi'mssmN CONFERENCE AGENDA

CONF ERﬁNCE DATE D TIME: November 5, 2002, 9:30 a.m. .
N //N\
<L
LIOCATION: Roorh 148, Betty Easley Contcrence Center ARG
: 2 'z
DATE I§SUED: October 25, 2002 o T

INOTICE

Persons affected by Commission actionfon certain items on this agenda for which a 1.earing has not
been held (other thaTx actions on interiga rates in file and suspend rate cases) may bz allowed to
address the Commjgsion when those ifpms are taken up for discussion at this conferexce. These
items are designatad| by double asterisky (**) next to the agenda item number.

Included in the abave category are itemg brought before the Commission for tentative or proosed
action which will be subject to requestq for hearing before becoming final. These actions inc.ude
all tariff filings, itens identified as progosed agency action (PAA), show cause actions and certain
others. ;

To obtain a copy of $taff’s recommendation for any item on this agenda, contact the Division of the
Commission Clerk gnd Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770. There may be a charge for the
copy. The agendp and recommendations are also accessible on the PSC Homepage, at
http://www floridapsc.com, at no charge.

tion at this conference because of a physical . npairmen
should call the Division of the Commi#ion Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 112-677(
at least 48 hours before the conferencg. Any person who is hearing or speech impairec should
contact the Comumiigsion by using the Horida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-8G-155-
8771 (TDD). Assistive Listening Devices are available in the Division of the Commission Clerk
and Administrative Services, Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110.

:

Any person requil}:i.g some accommoda

ence are available and can be accessed live on the PSC
. The audio version is available through archive storage for

Video and audio vérsions of the conf
HomePage on the day of the Conferencé
up to three months afterward.
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certificates fo
Reghlatory Asse
(Continued from jprevious page)

4-TC - Phone Plus, Inc.

0-TC - Tel Call Communication Inc.

7-TC - Laurstar Telecommunications, Inc.
Daogket No. 0207¥8-TC - I P P S of Orlando, Inc.

Dogket No. 0207§¥9-TC - John McDermott

Do¢ket No. 0207B3-TC - Colonial Systems, Inc.

Dog¢ket No. 0207p3-TC - Victory Financial Group, Inc.
Docket No. 0207P6-TC - Cybertex Computer, Inc. d/b/a CTX
Payphone Compariy

Dbcket No. 020776-TC - Nationwide Communications of
MiFhigan, Inc. ~

Docket No. 02078
Dadket No. 0207
Dogket No. 0207

|
Ctﬁtical Date (g None
Commissioners Rssigned: Full Commission
Priehearing Offjcer: Administrative

|
S#aff: CMP: Isler

l GCL : QOdson, Teitzman, Elliott, Fordham, Banks,
‘i ¢hristensen, Knight
1éSUE 1: Shoulld the Commission impose a $500 penalty or
cancel each company’s respective certificate as listed on
Attachment A off staff's Octcber 24, 2002 memorandum for
apparent violafion of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative
{pde, Regulat Assessment Fees; Telecommunications
fpmpanies, ingorporated by Rule 25-24.505, Florida
Administrative Code?
RECOMMENDATION: Yes. The Commission should impose a 3500
Eenalty or cafgcel each company’'s respective certificate as
4

isted on Attgchment A for apparent violation of Rule 25-
4(.0161, Flori Administrative Code, incorporated by Rule
R5-24.505, Fldrida Administrative Code, if the penalty and
the gegulator Assessment Fees, including statutory penalty
jpd interest parges, are not received by the Commission
Within fourtegn (14) calendar days after the issuance of the
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“ITEM NO. . : CASE

20**PAA Cancellation by [Florida Public Service Commission of PATS
certificates for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
RegPlatory Assegement Fees; Telecommunications Companies.
(Continued from [previous page)
0o r or the pegalty and Regulatory Assessment Fees,
i; luding statufory penalty and interest charges, are nct
reqeived, that ¢ompany’s certificate, as listed on
Aé achment B, should be cancelled administratively and the
colllection of tBe past due fees should be referred to the
Office of the Cé¢mptroller for further collection efforts.
1f |a company’s gertificate, as listed cn Attachment B, is
cancelled in acfordance with the Commission’s Order from
this recommendafion, the respective company should be
ired to immpdiately cease and desist providing pay
%:phone servire in Florida.

pf Michigan, Inc.’s Certificate No. 3950 as
ment C of staff's October 24, 2002

spparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida
inistrative Cocde, Regulatory Assessment Fees;
ecommunicatilons Companies, incorporated by Rule 25-
Floridg Administrative Code?

i Yes. The Commission should cancel
gunications of Michigan, Inc.’'s Certificate
3950 as ligted on Attachment C for apparent violation of
le 25-4.0161] Florida Administrative Code, incorpcrated by
(le 25-24.505] Florida Administrative Code. If the past
dye fee, inclufing statutory penalty and interest charges,
ig not received within fourteen (14) calendar days after the
igsuance of the Consummating Order, the amount shall be
tyrned over to{the Office of the Comptrcller for further
cqllection effprts. If the Commission’s Order is not
protested, the{company’s Certificate No. 3950 as listed on
Attachment C should be cancelled administratively. If
Nationwide Compnunications of Michigan, Inc.’s certificate as
listed on Attafphment C is cancelled in accordance with the
¢
C

mmission’s Oxder from this recommendation, Nationwide

mmunications}' of Michigan, Inc. should be regquired to
Lhmediately caemse and desist providing pay telephone service
in Florida.
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Dadket No. 0207¢7-TC - Charles Borg

8 -TC - Pay Phone Systems a/b/a
o tet zz. 3333'2-Tc - B & D Product ServiCes, Inc /
Daocke . F
A S MarkEle? ggo?pThomas G. Bialozynski d/p/a Country

Dotket No. 020

Quhck Stop -

Docket No. 020%72-TC
nternatig '

guciez No. 0207173-TC - Infinitel, Inc.

Ddcket No. 020780-TC - Steven C. SOrenso? s

Dgcket No. 020982-TC - Export Experts & Imports,

- Brooks L. Webb & Tom Marshall d/b/a 5

Inc.

Docket No. 020084-TC - Citizens Payghong Company
D 20/20 Communications
Décket No. 020f190-TC - Hitsu, Inc.

Docket No. 020 Tarig El-Yaman

Dﬁcket No. 02Q792-TC - Parcom Communications, Inc. d/b/a Par
Cbm Communicatf§ons

Dbcket No. 02G794-TC - Willie B. Young Jr.

Dbcket No. 02¢795-TC - Premium Communication Services, Inc.

Dpcket No. 024800-TC - Dallas & Charlene Merritt d/b/a A & 0O
C mmunicationd
Dpcket No. 02dBos-Tc - TranStar Communications, Inc.

Dbcket No. 02¢gso7-TC - Phonexpert, Inc.

Dpcket No. 02d809-TC - Michael S Sims d/b/a SunDial

Dpbcket No. 02¢810-TC - van J Compol i
. i
BbuthEast TelJrech 9 and Robert Berg d/b/a

Docket No. 02@812-TC
c mmunicationgd
Dpcket No. 02@813-TC
Docket No. C23B16-TC
Dbcket No. 02@B818-TC

Dﬁcket No. 02d815-TC
¢

D?cket No. 020B21-1C - TFPT Foundation, Inc.

Docket No. OZOFIS-TC - Julie 1. Stanfield ang Frank K. Hunt
munications

gicﬁet No. o20p17-TC - Boulevard Hotel, 1nc.
pcket No. 020pss-Tc - PayStar Communications, Inc,
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- Roger Hester d/b/a Catch 84

~ Michael Brandenberger

- Dixon, Inc. d/k/a Dixon Telecom
- Herve Salnave

- Joserh D Cain d/b/a J & C
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Cangellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS
certificates fod violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C.,
Regulatory Assegsment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

l
(Cobtinued from [previous page)
Co Iummating Order. The penalty should be paid to the
Floxrida Public {Jervice Commission and forwarded to the
Offfice of the Cqmptroller for deposit in the State General
Revenue Fund pu¥suant to Section 364.285(1), Florida
statutes. If alcompany does not protest the Commission’s
order or the pegalty and Regulatory Assessment Fees,
indluding statufory penalty and interest charges, are not
reqeived, that ¢ompany’s certificate, as listed on
Attachment A, should be cancelled administratively and the
collection of the past due fees should be referred to the
office of the C¢mptroller for further collection efforts.
If a company’s gertificate, as listed on Attachment A, is
cadcelled in ackordance with the Commission’s Order from
this recommendation, the respective company sheould be
required to immpdiately cease and desist providing pay
telephone servipe in Florida.
UE 2: Shoulf the Commission impose a $1,000 penalty or
cancel each company’'s respective certificate as listed on
Attachment B of staff's October 24, 2002 memorandum for
apparent violatfion of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative
Code, Regulatorly Assessment Fees; Telecommunicaticns

Cotpanies, incdrporated by Rule 25-24.505, Florida v
Adhinistrative [Code?
RECOMMENDATION:d Yes. The Commission should impose a $1,000

pehalty or candel each company's respective certificate as
listed on Attaghment B for apparent violation of Rule 25-
4.p161, Floridg Administrative Code, incorporated by Rule
25-24 .505, Flogida Administrative Code, if the penalty and
thk Regulatory |Assessment Fees, including statutory penalty
and interest charges, are not received by the Commission
Mﬁthin fourteem (14) calendar days after the issuance of the
nsummating Ofder. The penalty should be paid to the
Rlorida Public]Service Commission and forwarded to the
afifice of the fomptroller for deposit in the State General
Révenue Fund plrsuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida
Sgatutes. If company does not protest the Commission’s
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